
UMASS (5-14, 1-11 MAC) -vs- Western Michigan (13-12, 9-3 MAC)
3/29/2026 at Kalamazoo, Mich. (Robert J Bobb)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KIDD, Ricky (3-1)
Loss: Justin Masteralexis (0-3)
HBP: Dylan Terwilliger, KIDD, Ricky
PB: Will Briggs (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Weber First: Cory Ray Third Base: Mark Hannewald 
Start: 11 AM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 302   Weather: Mid 40s, cloudy, 10 MPH N

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UMASS 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 9 0
Western Michigan 1 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 X 13 13 0

UMASS 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Tirado ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Tommy Hennessey ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gavin O'Brien dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Ty Fox cf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Reece McCarthy 3b 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Will Briggs c 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Vance Bonior rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Marc Willi 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Braden Sullivan 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Dean Gobeil lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Justin Masteralexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Terwilliger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Wingenroth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 9 4 4 7 10

2B: Gavin O'Brien (1); Dean Gobeil (1)
SH: Anthony Tirado (1)
SB: Ty Fox (1)
HBP: Vance Bonior (1)

Western Michigan 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MALLY, Tanner cf 5 3 5 4 0 0 0
HOWARD, Drew 2b 4 1 2 5 1 1 3
MALONEY, Michael ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
MENNECKE, Mark 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
ROWOLD, Jacob lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
POLUBINSKI, Josh dh 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
    RICK, Lucas dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OSTRANDER, Connor dh/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    HOOVER, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PILARSKI, Mason 3b/p 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
HUMS, Cooper rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
ZAJAC, Nolan c 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    PENA, Diego c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
KIDD, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MALONEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TOMLINSON, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHAPIRO, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 13 12 6 8 8

2B: HOWARD, Drew (1); MALONEY, Michael (1); MENNECKE, Mark
(1)
HR: HOWARD, Drew (1)
SH: HUMS, Cooper (1)
SB: MALLY, Tanner (1); PILARSKI, Mason (1)
HBP: ROWOLD, Jacob (1); POLUBINSKI, Josh (1)

UMASS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Masteralexis (L, 0-3) 2.0 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 2 48
Dylan Terwilliger 1.0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 9 2 1 33
Sam Perry 2.2 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 6 0 55
Brandon Wingenroth 2.1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 35
Totals 13 13 12 6 8 0 0 2 0 36 45 12 4 171

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KIDD, Ricky (W, 3-1) 6.0 4 1 1 2 4 2 0 1 0 21 25 9 5 102
MALONEY, Matt 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
TOMLINSON, Ty 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 14
SHAPIRO, Evan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
PILARSKI, Mason 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 22
HOOVER, Matt 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 10
Totals 9 4 4 4 7 2 0 1 0 35 41 12 8 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UMASS - Top of 1st UMA WMU
Tirado flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
O'Brien doubled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
O'Brien advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Fox singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); O'Brien scored. 1 0
McCarthy reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBB); Fox out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Briggs singled to left center (1-2 FBF); McCarthy advanced to third. 1 0
Briggs advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Bonior hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Willi popped up to ss (0-1 S). 1 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 1st UMA WMU
MALLY, T. singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 0
HOWARD, D. walked (3-1 BBBKB); MALLY, T. advanced to second. 1 0
MALONEY, Mi. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 0
MENNECKE, M. popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
ROWOLD, J. singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 K); HOWARD, D. advanced to third; MALLY,
T. scored. 1 1
POLUBINSKI struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 1

UMASS - Top of 2nd UMA WMU
Sullivan grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
Gobeil walked (3-2 FBKBBFB). 1 1
Tirado grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Gobeil advanced to second. 1 1
O'Brien struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 1 1

Western Michigan - Bottom of 2nd UMA WMU
PILARSKI, M. singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 1 1
HUMS, C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); PILARSKI, M. advanced to second. 1 1
ZAJAC, N. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 1
MALLY, T. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); ZAJAC, N. advanced to second; PILARSKI, M. scored. 1 2
HOWARD, D. homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); MALLY, T. scored; ZAJAC, N. scored. 1 5
MALONEY, Mi. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
MENNECKE, M. flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 1 5
ROWOLD, J. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 5

UMASS - Top of 3rd UMA WMU
Fox flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 5
McCarthy singled to center field (0-2 FK). 1 5
Briggs grounded out to 3b (0-0); McCarthy advanced to second. 1 5
Bonior struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 1 5

Western Michigan - Bottom of 3rd UMA WMU
Terwilliger to p for Masteralexi. 1 5
POLUBINSKI hit by pitch (0-1 S). 1 5
PILARSKI, M. singled to right field (1-0 B); POLUBINSKI advanced to second. 1 5
HUMS, C. flied out to cf (0-2 KK); POLUBINSKI advanced to third. 1 5
PILARSKI, M. stole second. 1 5
ZAJAC, N. fouled out to c (3-2 BKFBB). 1 5
MALLY, T. singled to right field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); PILARSKI, M. scored;
POLUBINSKI scored. 1 7
HOWARD, D. grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UMASS - Top of 4th UMA WMU
Willi lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 7
Sullivan flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 1 7
Gobeil struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS). 1 7

Western Michigan - Bottom of 4th UMA WMU
MALONEY, Mi. doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 7
MENNECKE, M. doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); MALONEY, Mi. scored. 1 8
ROWOLD, J. hit by pitch (2-2 BFBF). 1 8
Perry to p for Terwilliger. 1 8
POLUBINSKI struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 8
PILARSKI, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 8
HUMS, C. singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); ROWOLD, J. advanced to third; MENNECKE, M. scored. 1 9
ZAJAC, N. walked (3-0 BBBB); HUMS, C. advanced to second. 1 9
ZAJAC, N. advanced to second on a passed ball; HUMS, C. advanced to third on a passed ball; ROWOLD, J.
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 10
MALLY, T. singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 SKBB); ZAJAC, N. advanced to third; HUMS, C. scored. 1 11
MALLY, T. stole second. 1 11
HOWARD, D. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); MALLY, T. scored; ZAJAC, N. scored. 1 13
MALONEY, Mi. popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 13

UMASS - Top of 5th UMA WMU
Tirado flied out to cf (0-0). 1 13
O'Brien walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 13
Fox lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 13
McCarthy struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 1 13

Western Michigan - Bottom of 5th UMA WMU
MENNECKE, M. popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 13
ROWOLD, J. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 13
RICK, L. to dh for POLUBINSKI. 1 13
RICK, L. popped up to p (2-2 KKBB). 1 13

UMASS - Top of 6th UMA WMU
Briggs flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBFB). 1 13
Bonior grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 1 13
Willi flied out to lf (2-2 SBKFB). 1 13

Western Michigan - Bottom of 6th UMA WMU
PILARSKI, M. flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 1 13
HUMS, C. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 13
PENA, D. to c for ZAJAC, N.. 1 13
PENA, D. fouled out to c (1-0 B). 1 13
MALLY, T. singled to left field (2-2 BKKB); HUMS, C. advanced to second. 1 13
Wingenroth to p for Perry. 1 13
HOWARD, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFFS). 1 13

UMASS - Top of 7th UMA WMU
MALONEY, Ma. to p for KIDD, R.. 1 13
Sullivan walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 13
TOMLINSON, T to p for MALONEY, Ma.. 1 13
Gobeil doubled to right field (3-2 BBBKKFF); Sullivan advanced to third. 1 13
Tirado singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FBFBB); Gobeil scored; Sullivan scored. 3 13
SHAPIRO, E. to p for TOMLINSON, T. 3 13



O'Brien grounded out to 3b (0-0); Tirado advanced to second. 3 13
Fox flied out to rf (0-0). 3 13
McCarthy singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Tirado scored. 4 13
Briggs struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBFFFS). 4 13

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Michigan - Bottom of 7th UMA WMU
Hennessey to ss for Tirado. 4 13
MALONEY, Mi. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFFF). 4 13
MENNECKE, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 4 13
ROWOLD, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 13
OSTRANDER, C to dh for RICK, L.. 4 13
OSTRANDER, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 4 13

UMASS - Top of 8th UMA WMU
OSTRANDER, C to 3b. 4 13
PILARSKI, M. to p. 4 13
Bonior grounded out to p (0-0). 4 13
Willi singled to center field (3-2 BBBKK). 4 13
Sullivan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Willi advanced to second. 4 13
Gobeil struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 4 13
Hennessey struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 4 13

Western Michigan - Bottom of 8th UMA WMU
PILARSKI, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 13
HUMS, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 4 13
PENA, D. struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 13

UMASS - Top of 9th UMA WMU
HOOVER, M. to p for OSTRANDER, C. 4 13
PILARSKI, M. to 3b. 4 13
SHAPIRO, E.. 4 13
O'Brien flied out to rf (0-0). 4 13
Fox singled to right field (0-1 K). 4 13
Fox stole second. 4 13
McCarthy flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 4 13
Briggs grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 4 13

Western Michigan - Bottom of 9th UMA WMU


